ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

W{ALCAD CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

9 4 1 CODIGO-CODE-CODE 941094 9411
MODELO-MODEL-MODE 1
Alimentacién
BASES DE LLAMADA (ANTIVANDALICAS) Zﬁweffutw'v Vdc 24 24 24
Imentation
WALL CALL UNITS (VANDAL PROOF) Gonsumo (repasd)
UNITES D’APPEL MURAL (ANTIVANDALISME) Consumption (idle) mA 2 2 2

Consommation (repos)

Consumo (mdximo)

Consumption mA 15 15 15

- ACC-161
(maximum)
Material (carcasa y botongs) Acero inoxidable Acero inoxidable Acero inoxidable R . Lo ool
. . . ) . aja de empotrar para LLC-6xx (no incluido)
Material (housing & buttons) Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel AcC-tel Quf?h mounting box for LLC b notnclud)
Z. . B L o “161: Bolte encastrement pour LLC-6xx [non inclus)
LLAMADA Matériel (boitier et boutons) Acier inoxidable Acier inoxidable Acier inoxidable
O Color Acero inoxidable Acero inoxidable Acero inoxidable
Colour Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Couleur Acier inoxidable Acier inoxidable Acier inoxidable

1A — "
PRESENC Indice de proteccion

Protection index IP IP65 IP65 P65

Indice de protection

Dimensiones

ALCAEN Dimensions mm 150 x 145 x 45 150 x 145 x 45 150 x 145 x 45
Dimensions
Peso
Weight ar 535 535 535
Poids

Instrucciones de seguridad

SRS S pra e oo st e e et e e CONEXIONADO CON CHC-04x / CHC-129 CONEXIONADO CON CHC- 231
o e cn Dl e oo corinos e sl o S drc un s CONNECTION WITH CHC-04x / CHC-129 CONNECTION WITH CHC- 231
Sy srcions CONNEXION AVEC CHC-04x / CHC-129 CONNEXION AVEC CHC- 231

Do not place the equipment where water can drip or splash onto it. Do not place objects containing liquid, such
s dlosses, on the cquipment, Do ot place sources of naked flame, such as buring candies, on the
equipment. Do not block the ventilation slots of the equipment with objects such as newspapers, curtains, etc.
When installing the equipment, leave some free space around it to provide adequate ventilation.

Consignes de sécurité CHC-040

Nexposez pas Iéquipement & des projections ou gouttes d'eau. Ne posez pas d'objets contenant du liquide, tels
que des verres, sur [équipement. Ne mettez pas de source de flamme, comme des bougies, sur équipement. Ne
Bouther pas lés ouvertures de ventilation de [éauipement avec des objets comme das oumaun, des ridecux.
etc. Installez Iéquipement en laissant un espace libre tout autour de lui afin de permettre une ventilation suffisante
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Manufacturer's Name:  ALCAD ELECTRONICS, S.L. LLC-630 \—‘ J®®®®\ ®®®‘®®®®‘ ° o
Manufacturer's Address: Pol. Ind Arreche—qu\de‘ 1 S
Apdo. 455, 20305 IRON (Guiptizcoa), mEEEE = A
declores that the SPAIN e U | I— ACC-040 LLC-630
ProductName: ~ VANDAL BUTTONS o % e | Placa de conexionado
Connections board
Product Number(s): LLC-630, LLC-631 &LLC-632 A,

Product Description: Short Range device
Product Option(s):  INCLUDING ALL OPTIONS

is in conformity with: -
EMC: EN 61000-6-3:2007 / A1:2012, EN 61000-6-1:2007, 2014/30/EU C H C 129
ROSH: EN 50581:2012, 2011/65/EU

Hereby, Alcad, S.L. declares that the equipment LLC-630, LLC-631, LLC-632 and
HLC-e431s in compliance with the essential requirements and other refevont provisions
fo Directive 2006/95/EC & EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

Por medio de la presente Alcad Electronics, S.L. declara que el equipo LLC-640,
LLC-631, LLC-632 y LLC-633 cumple con Ios requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera
%Ss/d\s%?swcc\ones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 2014/30/EUy EMC Directive
Por lo présente Alcad, S.L. déclare que lapporeil LLC-630, LLC-631, LLC-632 et
LLC-643 est conform:

conforme aux exigenc ntiell ux autres
pertinentes de [0 directive 2006/95/CE et EMC Directive BT8O
Supplementary Information: To comply with these directives, do not use the products without

covers and operate the system as specified.

Xabier Isasa

) ALCAD Irin(SPAIN) 24 MAR2022 ~ General Manager

—5_spe%ﬁcauones SHEIs @ modlicaddn <y previo avies
gec\ ons St ct to modifications wil gr\ T notice.
B ore St O g R R e T BRESSCHE sans avis
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FRANCE - Hendaye
ALCAD ELECTRONICS, S.L. Tel. 00 34 - 943 63 96 60
Tel 94363 96 60 ‘CZECH REPUBLIC - Ostrovcice

Fox 943 63 92 66
Int. Tel. +34 - 943 63 96 60 Tel. +420 546 427059

info@alcad.net UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - Duboi
Apdo. 455 - Pol. Ind. Arreche-Ugalde, 1 Tel. +971 4 887 19 50 7]
20305 IRUN - Spoin TURKEY - Istambul

www.alcadelectronics.com Tel. +90 212 295 97 00



ESQUEMA DE CABLEADO LLC-630
LLC-630 WIRING DIAGRAM
DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE LLC-630
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PRESENCIA

BASE CON PULSADOR DE PRESENCIA (ANTIVANDALICA)
WALL PRESENCE UNIT WITH CALL BUTTON (VANDAL PROOF)
UNITE D’PRESENCE AVEC BOUTON D’PRESENCE (ANTIVANDALISME)

4x0,25 mm?2

ESQUEMA DE CABLEADO LLC-631
LLC-631 WIRING DIAGRAM
DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE LLC-631

© ©)
ALcAD -—
PARTE FRONTAL - FRONT SECTION - PARTIE Luz verde green light Lumiere vert Output
FRONTALE A2 Pulsador de presencia Presence button [ Bouton d’presence Input
A3 GND GND GND
© © Ad Alimentacién 24V | Power supply 24V | Alimentation 24V
B1 — — —
o e B2 — - -
g B3 — — —
ol i
c1 — — —
c2 — — —
Cc3 — — —
C4 — — —
©) ©
* Consultar MANAGER para ver el niimero de borna correspondiente.
PARTE TRASERA - BACK SECTION - PARTIR * Check MANAGER to see the corresponding terminal number.
ARRIERE LLC-630 * Consulter MANAGER pour voir le numéro de chaque borne.
ESQUEMA DE CABLEADO LLC-632
LLC-632 WIRING DIAGRAM
DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE LLC-632
© ©
LLAMADA AUXILAR
6x0,25 mm?
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PRESENCIA

EMERGENCIA

©

ALCAD

PARTE FRONTAL - FRONT SECTION - PARTIE

FRONTALE
©) ©

-
© ©

PARTE TRASERA - BACK SECTION - PARTIR

ARRIERE

LLC-632

e
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AZ
A3
A4
B1
B2
B3
B4
Cl
C2
c3
C4

Luz roja
Pulsador de llamada
GND
Alimentacion 24 V
Luz amarilla
Pulsador presencia 2°

Luz azul
Pulsador codigo azul
Luz verde
Pulsador presencia

* Consultar MANAGER para ver el nimero de borna

Red light
Call button
GND
Power supply 24 V
Yellow light
2" Presence button

Blue light

Blue code button
Green light

1< Presence button

correspondiente.

* Check MANAGER to see the corresponding terminal number.

Lumiére rouge
Bouton d’appel
GND
Alimentation 24V
Lumiére jaune
2em Bouton de presencq

Lumiére code bleue]

Code bouton bleu
Lumiere vert

1°"Boutton de Présence

Output
Input

Output
Input

Output
Input
Output
Input

* Consulter MANAGER pour voir le numéro de chaque borne.
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PRESENCIA

4x0,25 mm2

BASE CON PULSADOR CODIGO PRESENCIA Y

AUXILIAR(ANTIVANDALICA)

WALL UNIT WITHPRESENCE & AUXILIARY BUTTON

(VANDAL PROOF)

UNITE AVEC PRESENCE ET AUXILIAIRE BOUTON (ANTI

VANDALISME)

AUXILIAR

©

ALCAD

PARTE FRONTAL -

FRONT SECTION - PARTIE

FRONTALE
© @)
a [-]
Opleip=
Olf=
© ©

PARTE TRASERA - BACK SECTION - PARTIR

ARRIERE

LLC-631

Al
A2
A3
A4
Bl
B2
B3
B4
C1l
Cc2
C3

C4

=)
Luz codigo azul
Pulsador codigo
GND
Alimentacién 24 V

Luz amarilla
Pulsador presencia 2°

* Consultar MANAGER para ver el nimero de borna

EN
Blue code light
Bleu code button
GND
Power supply 24 V

Yellow light
2nd presence button

correspondiente.
* Check MANAGER to see the corresponding terminal number.
* Consulter MANAGER pour voir le numéro de chaque borne.

FR
Lumiére code bleu
Code bouton bleu

GND
Alimentation 24V

Lumiére jaune

2eme boutton de presence

|/O*
Output

Input

Output
Input



